deemed necessary by the Department to determine compliance with the 
Regulations.  Additional inspection and Certificate of Satisfactory Completion 
requirements are specified in Section A-022. 

(15) Large system requirement.  Systems with a projected daily sewage flow 

greater than two thousand five hundred (2,500) gallons shall be designed in 
accordance with the requirements set forth in Section T-090. 

T-054: SPECIAL DESIGN SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS 

Note: The Lahontan Basin Plan also contains discharge prohibitions which include 
discharges from OWTS in certain areas of the County.

[...]

Installation of the DDS shall only be by a Licensed 

Contractor holding one of the following licenses: A, B, C36 or C42. 

(G) Final grading/landscaping requirements 

T-091: LARGE SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS 

(1) General statement.  A large system is a system with a projected daily sewage 

flow of two thousand five hundred (2,500) gallons and not to exceed ten 
thousand (10,000) gallons, from one residential or commercial facility. 

(2) Permit application procedures.  Application shall be made to the Department 

on forms provided by the Department.  Each application must be completed in